The Consistory of Princes of the Royal Secret. 
A.  Every member of this degree is devoted to the Propagation of the Law in a very special 

manner; for this grade is the first in which the Beginning of the Inmost Secret is declared 
openly. 

B.  Each member of this degree shall induce one hundred eleven (111) persons to join the 
Order, before he or she will be considered eligible to be admitted to the VII°.  This 
requirement may be waived by special order from the X°. 

Section 4.11. The VII° Mystic Templars. 
A.  The VII° is the first degree of the Hermetic Brotherhood of Light, or Fraternitas Lucis